Reso	lution	2020-	

A Resolution Establishing the Boundaries of the Broadwater County Ambulance Service District

WHEREAS, Section 7-34-101, MCA, authorities local governments to provide for ambulance services for their jurisdiction.

WHEREAS, the Broadwater County Commission sees the need to define the boundaries of a Broadwater County Ambulance Service District.

WHEREAS, the legal description for the Broadwater County Ambulance Service District is as follows:

The City of Townsend and all of rural area within Broadwater County, except the area within the Three Forks Area Ambulance Service District, which is described as all of lands laying south of the North line of Sections 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 and 18 of Township 3 North Range 2 East, and Township 3 North and Range 3 East, situated in Broadwater County, Montana.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Broadwater Board of County Commissioner shall adopt the boundaries as defined in the legal description of the Broadwater County Ambulance Service District within Broadwater County, Montana.

day or 2020.	
	Broadwater County Commissioners
	Darrel Folkvord
	Michael Delger
	Laura Obert
ATTEST:	
Douglas Ellis, Clerk & Recorder/Treasure	

Dated this

day of

2020